Cleveland State University Fall 2024

Spring 2025
STANDARD Undergraduate Fee Schedule LT 225
Undergraduate Tuition RN to BSN Program Tuition
CREDIT
HouRS IN STATE RESIDENT NODNéﬁiSSI.?IENT I:?EIRRF\II?I'II%E:LI IN STATE RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
1 $441.60 $626.70 $663.70 $244.30 $247.30
2 883.20 1,253.40 1,327.40 488.60 494.60
3 1,324.80 1,880.10 1,991.10 732.90 741.90
4 1,766.40 2,506.80 2,654.80 977.20 989.20
5 2,208.00 3,133.50 3,318.50 1,221.50 1,236.50
6 2,649.60 3,760.20 3,982.20 1,465.80 1,483.80
7 3,091.20 4,386.90 4,645.90 1,710.10 1,731.10
8 3,532.80 5,013.60 5,309.60 1,954.40 1,978.40
9 3,974.40 5,640.30 5,973.30 2,198.70 2,225.70
10 4,416.00 6,267.00 6,637.00 2,443.00 2,473.00
11 4,857.60 6,893.70 7,300.70 2,687.30 2,720.30
12 5,299.20 7,520.40 7,964.40 2,931.60 2,967.60
13 5,299.20 7,520.40 7,964.40 2,931.60 2,967.60
14 5,299.20 7,520.40 7,964.40 2,931.60 2,967.60
15 5,299.20 7,520.40 7,964.40 2,931.60 2,967.60
16 5,299.20 7,520.40 7,964.40 2,931.60 2,967.60
17 5,299.20 7,520.40 7,964.40 2,931.60 2,967.60
18 5,299.20 7,520.40 7,964.40 2,931.60 2,967.60
19 5,740.80 8,147.10 8,628.10 3,175.90 3,214.90
The tuition credit band for Undergraduate Students is 12 - 18 credit hours.
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

Billing Service Fee $50.00

Collection Fee $200.00 maximum, based on account balance

E-Learning Fee $25.00 per credit hour

Engineering Fee $17.00 per credit hour

Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan) $100.00 per month

Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term) Out of state (International) fees plus $200.00. ($200.00 minimum)

Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees |$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)

RTA U-Pass Fee (required for each semester) $57.50 fee if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus

Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.

Upon enroliment, all students will be added to a 5-month budget payment plan for the Fall and Spring semesters (a 3-month plan for Summer).
The first installment must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester. For more information, visit the Bursar's website
(www.csuohio.edu/bursar/payment-plans )

Effective Fall 2024, the University’s official refund schedule has changed. Students who officially withdraw from a course within the first 2 weeks
of the semester will receive an automatic 100% refund of tuition and fees. Exceptions to this published refund policy will not be considered.
(Alternatively scheduled and Summer courses are prorated). For more information, please visit the Bursar's website
(www.csuohio.edu/bursar/refunds)

A financial hold is placed on all student accounts that are not current on their payment due schedule. Future enrollment may be cancelled if
monthly payments are not made timely.

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved January 18, 2024 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees.
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